
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO. 2014- 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF 
AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 
13, TO CONTRACT NO. RES09-623, ISSUED TO ROLLS-
ROYCE ENERGY SYSTEMS, INC., MOUNT VERNON, OH. 

         WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on November 24, 2009, adopted 

Resolution No. 2009-623, entitled “A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO 

ROLLS-ROYCE ENERGY SYSTEMS INC., MOUNT VERNON, OH, FOR THE 

COMPLETION OF VMEU SIMPLE CYCLE TURBINE GENERATOR WITH SELECTIVE 

CATALYTIC REDUCTION”; and  

          WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1, et seq., sets forth the requirements for the processing of 

change orders; and 

         WHEREAS, the Director of Municipal Utilities has requested a change order to contract 

awarded to Rolls-Royce Energy Systems, Inc., Mount Vernon, OH for the Completion of VMEU 

Simple Cycle Turbine Generator with Selective Catalytic Reduction as authorized by Resolution 

No. 2009-623; said change order is necessary to incorporate the following modifications, 

resulting in a reduction of the contract amount by $117,377.22 

1. Amended contractual delivery schedule for Clayville Unit #1 (no change in contract
price);

2. Contract price reductions for acceptance of contract variations for Clayville Unit #1:  a)
$500,000 reduction for accelerated milestone payment schedule; b) $243,952 reduction
for selecting a turbine generator design; c) $150,000 reduction for selecting a single-fuel
(natural gas only) turbine generator design;

3. Contract price reduction of $490,152.52 reflecting actual cost of spare parts for H.M.
Down Unit #11;

4. Design modification for air filter module platform for Clayville Unit #1 resulting in a
contract price increase of $64,432.

5. Exercise the spare parts option for Clayville Unit #1 in the amount of $1,202,295.30; and

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to comply with said requirements of N.J.A.C.

5:30-11.1, et seq., and to that end herewith files with the governing body a report stating the facts 

involved and indicating that the proposed change order may be allowed under these regulations; 

now, therefore, 

         BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said amendatory 

supplemental change order to Contract No. RES09-623, issued to Rolls-Royce Energy Systems, 

Inc., Mount Vernon, OH, to reflect a reduction of the contract amount by $117,377.22, be and 

the same is hereby ratified and approved. 

 Adopted: 

President of Council 
ATTEST: 

City Clerk 

ChangeOrder1-reduction-RollsRoyce 

Go Back to Agenda

340



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda




